

2022 UPWP Amendment

Amendment Number 2022-01

The South Eastern Council of Governments (SECOG) is requesting a 2022 UPWP amendment to increase the Professional Services/Consultants by \$150,000 for the transportation planning studies it administers.

The amendment would include the following adjustments to the 2022 UPWP Budget:

Line Item	Total Increase	Total Federal Amount	Total Local Match
INCREASE: SECOG			
Professional Services/Consultants	\$150,000	\$122,925	\$27,075

The amendment would make the following addition to the 2022 UPWP Work Activities:

1. Professional Services/Consultants

2022 Work Activities:

9. SECOG, City of Sioux Falls, City of Harrisburg, and Lincoln County staff will coordinate and jointly develop, with the assistance of a consultant and a study advisory team including MPO staff, the completion of the Lincoln County Highway 106 Corridor Study.

The estimated cost is \$150,000.

Committee Approval Section:

CAC Approval Date: 3/9/22

TAC Approval Date: 3/10/22

UDC Approval Date: 3/10/22

South Dakota Department of Transportation Approval Section:

Planning and Engineering Approval:



Date: 03.10.22

Sarah Gilkerson, Metropolitan Planning Specialist, SDDOT

Federal Highway Administration Approval Section:

Federal Highway Administration Approval:



Date: 3/10/22

Mark Hoines, Planning / Civil Rights Specialist - SD Division

2022 UPWP Budget

Revised 3/10/22

	SECOG	City of Brandon	City of Harrisburg	City of Sioux Falls	Lincoln County	Minnehaha County	SDDOT	Total
Prof. Services/ Consultants	\$ 150,000	\$ 200,000	\$ 200,000	\$ 250,000	\$ -	\$ 1,360	\$ 300,000	\$ 1,101,360
Personnel Services	\$ 85,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 1,082,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 60,000	\$ -	\$ 1,327,000
Capital Resources	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Cost	\$ 235,000	\$ 225,000	\$ 225,000	\$ 1,332,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 61,360	\$ 300,000	\$ 2,428,360
Federal Amount (81.95%)	\$ 192,583	\$ 184,388	\$ 184,388	\$ 1,091,574	\$ 40,975	\$ 50,285	\$ 245,850	\$ 1,990,041
Local Match (18.05%)*	\$ 42,418	\$ 40,613	\$ 40,613	\$ 240,426	\$ 9,025	\$ 11,075	\$ 54,150	\$ 438,319

*Note: The participating entities have committed to providing the local match for federal funds.